## Children's Skin Disease Foundation



**Lincoln Krochmal, M.D.**Board Member

Dr. Krochmal is a board-certified dermatologist with more than 28 years of experience in the pharmaceutical and consumer goods industries. focusing on the development of new products both locally and globally. His most recent role was as CEO & President of Excaliard Pharmaceuticals. Prior to that, he was Executive Vice President of Research and Product Development for Connetics Corporation, a specialty dermatology company headquartered in Palo Alto, Calif. After almost four years with Connetics, Dr. Krochmal formed his own consultant business, providing strategic guidance and technical assistance to the pharmaceutical and aesthetics industries.

Dr. Krochmal received his Bachelor of Medical Sciences degree from the University of Wisconsin, his Doctor of Medicine from the Medical College of Wisconsin, and his board certification in dermatology from the University of Missouri Medical Center. In 2005, Dr. Krochmal was appointed to the Board of Directors of the International Academy of Cosmetic Dermatology. In August 2007, he was appointed to the Board of Directors of Quinnova Pharmaceuticals. He is a fellow of the American Academy of Dermatology, a Diplomat of the American Board of Dermatology, and a member of the International Society of Dermatology and the Dermatology Foundation.

Dr. Krochmal joined the CSDF board in 2016. "Dr. K", as we refer to him at camp, has been volutneering at Camp Wonder since 2004. His wife, Lana, and daugher, Natalie, also volunteer at Camp Wonder.

- 1. What's your favorite camp wonder memory? Observing the campers enjoying prom night
- 2. If you had a camp nickname, what would you think it would be? Dr. K
- 3. Favorite camp song? Welcome to Camp Wonder